

Amendments to House Bill No. 14  
1st Reading Copy

Requested by Mike Hopkins  
For the (H) Appropriations

Prepared by Julie Johnson  
02/13/2021, 07:45:58

1. Page 1, line 24.

**Following:** "Agency/Project Bonds"  
**Insert:** "State Special"

2. Page 2, line 2.

**Following:** "22,950,000"  
**Insert:** "13,100,000"  
**Strike:** "13,100,000"

3. Page 2.

**Following:** line 13  
**Insert:** "UM-W Block Hall Renovation  
12,000,000 12,000,000"

4. Page 3, line 19.

**Following:** "conditions"  
**Insert:** "-- maturity"

5. Page 3, line 24.

**Following:** "part 8"  
**Insert:** ", and the bonds must mature in 10 years"

6. Page 3, line 28.

**Strike:** "\$71,000,000"  
**Insert:** "\$83,000,000"

7. Page 4, line 2.

**Strike:** "\$20,528,008"  
**Insert:** "\$19,157,218"

8. Page 4, line 6.

**Strike:** "\$13,707,898"  
**Insert:** "\$12,337,108"

9. Page 8, line 8 through line 9.

**Strike:** the second "in" on line 8 through "priority" on line 9  
**Insert:** "as conditions set forth in [section 13] are satisfied and"

10. Page 8, line 9 through line 10.

**Strike:** "Funds" on line 9 through "funding." on line 10

11. Page 11, line 22 through line 23.

**Strike:** "in the" on line 22 through "(3)" on line 23  
**Insert:** "as conditions set forth in [section 13] are satisfied and"

12. Page 11, line 23 through line 24.

**Strike:** "Funds" on line 23 through "funding." on line 24

- END -

Explanation - Switches funds on livestock lab, makes the length of the bond maturity 10 years, adds Block Hall renovation, reduces TSEP to 90% of original, eliminates priority order funding for RRGL and RDGP.

Note: Because the page and line numbers referred to in these amendment instructions are required to match the page and line numbers of the official bill version being amended, they will not necessarily match the page and line numbers shown in any related Amendments in Context document.